Judge Gregg's Lansing Motion Day on August 15, 2022 will be
conducted entirely by Zoom videoconferencing. There will be
no in person appearances.

To participate in the hearing please use the following
link and login information:
https://www.zoomgov.com/}/1605711958
Meeting ID: 160 571 1958 and Passcode: 625511




Monday, August 15, 2022

09:00 AM

22-00513

#1

22-01083

#2

22-01083

#3

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Shannon Reed and Leeann Reed

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
James P. Frego Il, Atty for Leeann Reed (Debtor)
James P. Frego I, Atty for Shannon Reed (Debtor)

Gloria S Smith

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Gloria S Smith (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Gloria S Smith

Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Claim of Exemptions (DN 27) -

Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Gloria S Smith (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom



Monday, August 15, 2022

09:00 AM

22-01141

#4

22-01156

#5

22-01227

#6

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Melinda Sue Brown

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Melinda Sue Brown (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Eric William Best

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Eric William Best (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Anthony Miller

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Anthony Miller (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

ADJ. TO 9/13/2022

ADJ. TO 9/13/2022

ADJ. TO 9/13/2022



Monday, August 15, 2022

09:00 AM
22-01227

#7

22-01227

#8

19-02291

#9

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Anthony Miller

Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Claim of Exemptions (DN 30)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Anthony Miller (Debtor)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Anthony Miller

Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Claim of Exemptions (DN 36)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Anthony Miller (Debtor)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Susan Rosemary Stachowiak

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Susan Rosemary Stachowiak (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

Moot.

ADJ. TO 9/13/2022



Monday, August 15, 2022

09:00 AM

19-02291

#10

22-00918

#11

21-01737

#12

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Susan Rosemary Stachowiak
Debtor's Objection to Notice of Mortgage Payment Change (DN
66) - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Susan Rosemary Stachowiak (Debtor)

Nick Anthony Reeser

Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. CONFIRMED
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Nick Anthony Reeser (Debtor)

Gerald Mick

Chapter 13 Trustee's WITHDRAWN

Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Morris B. Lefkowitz, Atty for Gerald Mick (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom



Monday, August 15, 2022

09:00 AM

22-01127

#13

20-02555

#14

20-03533

#15

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Joseph Daniel Murphy, Jr.

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Shawn Allen Mach, Atty for Joseph Daniel Murphy Jr. (Debtor)

Nicole R Fowler

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Nicole R Fowler (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Nicole R Fowler (Debtor)

Christopher R Wood and Kirstin K Wood

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Christopher R Wood (Debtor)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Kirstin K Wood (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Christopher R Wood (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Kirstin K Wood (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

CONFIRMED

ADJ. TO 9/13/2022



Monday, August 15, 2022

09:00 AM

22-00277

#16

22-00660

#17

22-01015

#18

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Jeffery P. Cain

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Lynn Osborne, Atty for Jeffery P. Cain (Debtor)

Julie R Simpson

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan
- Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Lynn Osborne, Atty for Julie R Simpson (Debtor)

Beverly J Helbig

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Lynn Osborne, Atty for Beverly J Helbig (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

ADJ. TO 9/13/2022

CONFIRMED



Monday, August 15, 2022

09:00 AM

18-04009

#19

22-00477

#20

22-00350

#21

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Owen D. Blank

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Jeffrey Irwin Rothstein, Atty for Owen D. Blank (Debtor)

Darren Huntsman and Judith Huntsman

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Jeffrey Irwin Rothstein, Atty for Darren Huntsman (Debtor)
Jeffrey Irwin Rothstein, Atty for Judith Huntsman (Debtor)

Regina Gaye Simmons and Stanford Bernard Simmons

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kimberly L. Savage, Atty for Regina Gaye Simmons (Debtor)
Kimberly L. Savage, Atty for Stanford Bernard Simmons (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

ADJ. TO 9/13/2022

ADJ. TO 10/4/2022



THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Monday, August 15, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom
09:00 AM
22-00350 Regina Gaye Simmons and Stanford Bernard Simmons
#22 Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Claim of Exemptions (DN 18) -

Adj. ADJ. TO 10/4/2022

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kimberly L. Savage, Atty for Regina Gaye Simmons (Debtor)
Kimberly L. Savage, Atty for Stanford Bernard Simmons (Debtor)
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Monday, August 15, 2022

10:00 AM

21-01157

#1

21-01157

#2

18-04827

#3

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Benjamin Richard Root and Jennifer Lynn Root

Debtor's First Post-Confirmation Amendment to Chapter 13 Plan
(DN 27) - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Benjamin Richard Root (Debtor)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Jennifer Lynn Root (Debtor)

Benjamin Richard Root and Jennifer Lynn Root

Hearing

Re: JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA's

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re:8711 Justonian Way, Dimondale, Ml 48821
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013) - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Benjamin Richard Root (Debtor)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Jennifer Lynn Root (Debtor)

Isaac Ramon Bowers

Second Application for Award of Attorney Fees (DN 82)

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Isaac Ramon Bowers (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Robert W. Dietrich, Atty for Isaac Ramon Bowers (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom



Monday, August 15, 2022

10:00 AM

19-03957

#4

19-03957

#5

20-03527

#6

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Nicholas S Kinder and Michelle L Kinder

Fifth Post-Confirmation Application for Attorney Fees (DN 111) -
Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Michelle L Kinder (Debtor)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Nicholas S Kinder (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Michelle L Kinder (Debtor)

Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Nicholas S Kinder (Debtor)

Nicholas S Kinder and Michelle L Kinder

Debtor's Motion to Approve Third Post-Confirmation Plan
Amendment (DN 115)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Michelle L Kinder (Debtor)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Nicholas S Kinder (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Michelle L Kinder (Debtor)

Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Nicholas S Kinder (Debtor)

Beverly C Smith

Motion to Approve Second Post-Confirmation Plan Amendment
(DN 60)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Beverly C Smith (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Beverly C Smith (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom



THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Monday, August 15, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

10:00 AM
19-01427 Alisa Rene Byrnes

#7 Application for Additional Attorney Fees and/or Recovery of
Costs Advanced (DN75)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Alisa Rene Byrnes (Debtor)

19-05371 Roger Carey
#8 Debtor's Attorney's First Application for Attorney Fees (DN 65) - Moot. Order resolving objection and approving fees
Adj. signed on 8/10/22.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Lynn Osborne, Atty for Roger Carey (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Monday, August 15, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

11:00 AM

21-30085 Patricia Polacco
V.
Martin David Daughenbaugh

Lead Case: 19-04253-jtg Martin David Daughenbaugh
#1 Second Pretrial Conference - Adj. ADJ. TO 9/13/2022

Brock Ryan Veenhuis, Atty for Patricia Polacco (Plaintiff)
Martin David Daughenbaugh (Defendant)
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